01-15-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102338482 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1-9-03 Name: Austin Nichols & Co., Inc. Turkey Flat Vineyards Pty. Ltd. Internal d/b/a Pernod Ricard U.S.A. Individual(s) Association Street Address: 777 Westchester Ave. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: State: NY Zip: 10604 Corporation-State Other Corp. - Australian Individual(s) citizenship____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes who General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No Other____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: November 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,263,273 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Gursky & Ederer, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Attn. Steven R. Gursky Enclosed 11th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1350 Broadway

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Zip: 10018

01/14/2003 GTOH11 00000143 2263273

Mary L.

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Grieco

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

State: N Y

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

TURKEY FLAT VINEYARDS PTY LTD.

REG. NO.

2,263,273

REGISTERED:

July 20, 1999

MARK:

TURKEY FLAT

& DESIGN

BOX - NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes any and all prior Powers of Attorney filed in the above-identified matter, and now hereby appoints Steven R. Gursky, Louis S. Ederer, and Mary L. Grieco, who are members of the Bar of the State of New York and with the firm of Gursky & Ederer, LLP, 1350 Broadway, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10018, (212) 904-1234, as its attorneys, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified Registration, and to receive any and all papers in connection with this Registration. Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of Louis S. Ederer.

Dated:	 17		Ц	- 0	<u>L</u>
	16	i i			_

TURKEY FLAT VINEYARDS PTY LTD.

By:

Title:

BINE UNDE

Print Name:

PETER LIANU SCHULL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TURKEY FLAT VINEYARDS PTY LTD, an Australian corporation with its principal place of business at Bethany Road, Tanuda, Barossa Valley, South Australia, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks TURKEY FLAT and TURKEY FLAT & DESIGN for wine (the "Marks") as well as the registration, U.S. Registration No. 2,263,273; and

WHEREAS, AUSTIN NICHOLS & CO., INC. D/B/A PERNOD RICARD U.S.A., a
Delaware corporation located at 777 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604 ("Assignee")
desires to acquire the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, throughout the world, including but not limited to, Registration No. 2,263,373 together with all causes of action for previously incurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Dated: 14 · 11 , 2002

TURKEY FLAT VINEYARDS PTY LTD.

3y:____

DIRECTOR

Print Name:

PETER HIANK SCHULZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 01/09/2003